

PO Box 242 | 88 Oak Street Chinchilla QLD 4413 07 4668 9777 admin@chinchillacc.qld.edu.au www.chinchillacc.qld.edu.au ABN 96 105 961 135

# 2024 Fees Schedule - Drillham Bus Run

Bus Fees are per allocated seat whether or not a student travels on any particular day.

Fees are calculated on a per term basis and will be included in your tuition fees statement. Payments can be made via Direct Debit, Credit Card Authority or Centrepay.

Financial hardship concessions are available on application. Those who hold a current Pensioner Concession Card or Health Care Card receive a 30% discount on bus fees. Eligibility for hardship concessions is reviewed annually.

Please note fees will not be accepted by the bus driver.

## Term 1 Fees - (48 Days/10 Weeks)

1 <sup>st</sup> Child	2 <sup>nd</sup> Child	3 <sup>rd</sup> and Subsequent Children
\$528.00 (\$5.50 per trip)	\$374.40 (\$3.90 per trip)	No Charge

### Term 2 Fees - (47 Days/10 Weeks)

1 <sup>st</sup> Child	2 <sup>nd</sup> Child	3 <sup>rd</sup> and Subsequent Children
\$517.00 (\$5.50 per trip)	\$366.60 (\$3.90 per trip)	No Charge

### Term 3 Fees - (47 Days/10 Weeks)

1 <sup>st</sup> Child	2 <sup>nd</sup> Child	3 <sup>rd</sup> and Subsequent Children
\$517.00 (\$5.50 per trip)	\$366.60 (\$3.90 per trip)	No Charge

### Term 4 Fees - (43 Days/9 Weeks)

1 <sup>st</sup> Child	2 <sup>nd</sup> Child	3 <sup>rd</sup> and Subsequent Children
\$473.00	\$335.40	No Charge
(\$5.50 per trip)	(\$3.90 per trip)	ite endige

ANNUAL –  $1^{st}$  Child = \$2035.00 ANNUAL –  $2^{nd}$  Child = \$1443.00 ANNUAL –  $3^{rd}$  & Subsequent Children = FREE